

222 N. MAIN ST. BURLINGTON, IA 52601

CONTACT: FRANK J. DELANEY, CHAIR 319.750.8403
FJDELANEY@ICLOUD.COM

TWO RIVERS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. DECLARES CASH DIVIDEND PAYMENT

NOVEMBER 20, 2024 – Two Rivers Financial Group, Inc.'s Board of Directors declared an annual dividend today of \$0.70 per share. The dividend is payable to shareholders of record on December 6, 2024, with the dividend payment scheduled on December 20, 2024.

Historical prices, dividend notification and stock quotes can be accessed anytime at http://investors.tworiversfinancialgroup.com/Stock. You can also receive alerts to the posting of press releases by signing up at http://investors.tworiversfinancialgroup.com/EmailNotification.

About Two Rivers Financial Group, Inc.

Two Rivers Financial Group, Inc., headquartered in Burlington, lowa is a financial holding company serving clients throughout Iowa and surrounding states. Two Rivers Bank & Trust is a wholly owned subsidiary of Two Rivers Financial Group, Inc. offering an extensive menu of financial solutions encompassing banking, trust, and investment services with branches located in Ankeny, Burlington, Coralville, Des Moines, Ft. Madison, Keokuk, Mediapolis, Mt. Pleasant, Urbandale, West Burlington, West Point, and a loan production office in Davenport.

As of October 31, 2024, Two Rivers Financial Group, Inc. reported consolidated assets of \$1.2 billion.